In order to further meet funding requirement which mainly related to funding growth strategies of 
the company and to tap the available opportunities so as to facilitate expansion, the Board of 
Directors of your company propose to make public issue of equity shares aggregating up to 
56,00,000 (Fifty Six Lakhs Equity) equity shares by way of fresh issuance of equity shares, out of 
authorized share capital of the company (“Fresh Issue”), including any issue and allotment of Equity 
shares to any other person(s) pursuant to any pre-issue placement (if any) (hereinafter referred to